        Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Materials Co., Ltd.                        JK-M  Series
Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Materials Co., Ltd.
TEL: +86-(0)755-26546327 29356619                     FAX: +86-(0)755-26546562
Website: http://www.jkpptc.com                         E-mail:customer@jkpptc.com
Add: Jinke Industry Park, No.310,Wuhe Road,Guanlan,Longhua District,Shenzhen,Guangdong,China.
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Page 1 of 7
Polymer PTC Resetable Fuse For Battery Protection    JK-M   Series

JK-M270 13 15 3.0 3.6 0.6 1.0 3.5 5.5 2.2 2.4
JK-M300 13 15 3.0 3.6 0.6 1.0 3.5 5.5 2.2 2.4
JK-M350 14.5 17 3.0 3.6 0.6 1.0 3.5 5.5 2.2 2.4
JK-M370 14.5 17 3.0 3.6 0.6 1.0 3.5 5.5 2.2 2.4
        Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Materials Co., Ltd.                        JK-M  Series
Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Materials Co., Ltd.
TEL: +86-(0)755-26546327 29356619                     FAX: +86-(0)755-26546562
Website: http://www.jkpptc.com                         E-mail:customer@jkpptc.com
Add: Jinke Industry Park, No.310,Wuhe Road,Guanlan,Longhua District,Shenzhen,Guangdong,China.
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Page 2 of 7
JK-M400 14.5 17 3.0 3.6 0.6 1.0 3.5 5.5 2.2 2.4
JK-M430 14.5 17 3.0 3.6 0.6 1.0 3.5 5.5 2.2 2.4
JK-M450 21.5 23.3 3.50 3.90 0.55 1.0 4.5 6.5 2.2 2.4
JK-M500 21.5 23.3 3.50 3.90 0.55 1.0 4.5 6.5 2.2 2.4
JK-M550 21.5 23.3 3.50 3.90 0.55 1.0 4.5 6.5 2.2 2.4
JK-M600 20.9 23.1 4.6 5.5 0.60 1.00 4.0 6.0 3.8 4.2
JK-M650 20.9 23.1 4.6 5.5 0.60 1.00 4.0 6.0 3.8 4.2
JK-M700 20.9 23.1 4.6 5.5 0.60 1.00 4.0 6.0 3.8 4.2
JK-M730 20.9 23.1 4.6 5.5 0.60 1.00 4.0 6.0 3.8 4.2
JK-M800 20.9 23.1 4.6 5.5 0.60 1.00 4.0 6.0 3.8 4.2
JK-M850 20.9 23.1 4.6 5.5 0.60 1.00 4.0 6.0 3.8 4.2
JK-M900 20.9 23.1 4.6 5.5 0.60 1.00 4.0 6.0 3.8 4.2
JK-M950 20.9 23.1 4.6 5.5 0.60 1.00 4.0 6.0 3.8 4.2
JK-M1000 20.9 23.1 4.6 5.5 0.60 1.00 4.0 6.0 3.8 4.2
Typical Time–to-Trip Chart at 25℃
A--- JK-M120
B--- JK- M140
C--- JK- M175
D--- JK-M190
E--- JK-M210
F--- JK-M260
G--- JK-M270
H--- JK-M300
I--- JK-M350
J--- JK-M370
K--- JK-M400
L--- JK-M430
        Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Materials Co., Ltd.                        JK-M  Series
Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Materials Co., Ltd.
TEL: +86-(0)755-26546327 29356619                     FAX: +86-(0)755-26546562
Website: http://www.jkpptc.com                         E-mail:customer@jkpptc.com
Add: Jinke Industry Park, No.310,Wuhe Road,Guanlan,Longhua District,Shenzhen,Guangdong,China.
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Page 3 of 7
Thermal Derating Chart-IH（A）
Model
Maximum ambient operating temperature（℃）
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70
JK-M120 2.00 1.80 1.55 1.20 1.00 0.85 0.70 0.55
JK-M140 2.40 2.10 1.80 1.40 1.14 0.97 0.80 0.63
JK-M175 3.10 2.65 2.25 1.75 1.40 1.25 1.05 0.85
JK-M190 3.60 3.10 2.60 1.90 1.60 1.30 1.20 1.00
JK-M210 3.60 3.20 2.80 2.10 1.84 1.40 1.34 1.10
JK-M260 4.50 3.95 3.35 2.60 2.15 1.85 1.70 1.15
JK-M270 4.60 4.00 3.40 2.70 2.20 1.90 1.60 1.30
JK-M300 5.20 4.50 3.85 3.00 2.45 2.10 1.75 1.40
JK-M350 5.90 5.20 4.50 3.50 2.80 2.40 2.00 1.60
JK-M370 6.10 5.40 4.70 3.70 3.00 2.50 2.10 1.70
JK-M400 6.20 5.50 4.80 4.00 3.30 2.80 2.50 2.00
JK-M430 6.30 5.60 4.90 4.30 3.50 3.00 2.70 2.20
JK-M450 6.40 5.70 5.05 4.50 4.05 3.70 3.40 3.05
JK-M500 6.95 6.20 5.60 5.00 4.50 4.10 3.80 3.40
JK-M550 7.60 6.80 6.15 5.50 4.95 4.50 4.25 3.85
JK-M600 8.25 7.40 6.65 6.00 5.40 5.00 4.70 4.30
JK-M650 8.90 8.05 7.20 6.50 5.80 5.45 5.10 4.70
A--- JK-M450
B--- JK- M500
C--- JK- M550
D--- JK-M600
E--- JK-M650
F--- JK-M700
G--- JK-M750
H--- JK-M800
I--- JK-M850
J--- JK-M900
K--- JK-M950
L--- JK-M1000
        Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Materials Co., Ltd.                        JK-M  Series
Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Materials Co., Ltd.
TEL: +86-(0)755-26546327 29356619                     FAX: +86-(0)755-26546562
Website: http://www.jkpptc.com                         E-mail:customer@jkpptc.com
Add: Jinke Industry Park, No.310,Wuhe Road,Guanlan,Longhua District,Shenzhen,Guangdong,China.
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Page 4 of 7
JK-M700 9.60 8.70 7.70 7.00 6.20 5.80 5.40 5.05
JK-M730 9.85 9.00 8.00 7.30 6.45 6.05 5.65 5.25
JK-M800 10.40 9.80 8.80 8.00 7.00 6.60 6.20 5.80
JK-M850 11.25 10.40 9.40 8.50 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.10
JK-M900 12.10 11.00 9.95 9.00 7.95 7.40 6.90 6.40
JK-M950 12.60 11.50 10.0 9.50 8.40 7.90 7.25 6.75
JK-M1000 13.15 12.00 11.00 10.00 8.90 8.40 7.65 7.10
Electrical Characteristics
Model
IH IT Vmax Imax Pd